

**Mangtu & another Vs. Desh Raj & ors.**

**RSA No. 386 of 2011**

**28.05.2024 Present:** Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Vandana, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal,  
Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Pradeep Sharma, Advocate, for respondent  
No.4.

**CMP No.7613 of 2024**

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants  
seeks four weeks' time to verify the factum of death of  
appellant No.2 as well as respondents No. 4 and 5. Reply, if  
any, be filed within the same period.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**May 28, 2024**  
*(ravinder)*