

Mangtu and Anr. Vs. Desh Raj and Ors.

RSA No.386 of 2011

14.07.2025 Present: Ms. Megha Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the appellants.

Ms. Sugandh Verma, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

CMP No.15192 of 2024

Since CMP(M) No.1320 of 2024, wherein documents in vernacular had filed stands disposed of, therefore, the present application has become infructuous.

RSA No.386 of 2011

Consequential steps for bringing on record LRs of respondents No.4 and 5, be taken within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

In the meanwhile, Power of Attorney on behalf of appellant No.1, be also filed.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

14th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)