

**RSA-386 of 2011**

22.08.2025 Present: None.

Fresh POA on behalf of appellants is awaited.

Consequential steps on the death of respondents No. 4 and 5 are also awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

**Add. Registrar (Judicial)**

**22.08.2025**

*(Vriti)*