

**Mangtu and Anr vs. Desh Raj and Ors.**

**RSA No.386 of 2011**

**07.11.2025**

**Present:** Mr. Tarun Bragta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Vandana, Advocate, vice Mdr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

None for respondent No.4

On persuasive request of learned counsel for the appellants one last opportunity is granted to the appellants to comply with the previous order and to take consequential steps on account of death of respondents No. 4 and 5 within a period of 10 days from today, failing which adverse order shall follow.

List after two weeks.

**( Romesh Verma )  
Judge**

**November 07, 2025**  
(veena)