

Mangtu and Anr. vs. DeshRaj and Ors
RSA No. 386 of 2011

05.12.2025

Present: Mr. Tarun Bragta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Vandna, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

None for respondent No.4

In sequel to the previous order, last opportunity was granted to the appellants for taking consequential steps on account of death of respondents No. 4 and 5.

Learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants submits that appropriate application in this regard has been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and place it on record, if in order.

Learned vice counsel further undertakes to file fresh power of attorney on behalf of appellants. The same be filed within a period of two weeks from today, positively, List thereafter.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 05, 2025
(veena)