

RSA-386 of 2011

19.03.2026 Present: None.

Fresh POA on behalf of respondent No. 1 is awaited till date. Notice issued to respondent No. 4(a) for today has been received back after validly served. However, none is present on behalf of said respondent. Therefore, said respondent is proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notice issued to respondents No. 5(a) and 5(b) for today have been received back unserved for want of correct addresses. Let fresh steps for their service be taken within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

19.03.2026

(Vriti)