

RSA No. 386 of 2011

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Vandana Kumari vice Mr. Sanjay
Jaswal, Advocate for respondent.

Fresh POA on behalf of appellant and
steps for service of respondents No. 5(a) ad 5(b) are
awaited despite opportunity dated 19.03.2025. Let
the same be awaited for two weeks, failing which
the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

10.04.2026

(Shalini)