

Mangtu & anr. vs. Desh Raj & anr.

RSA No. 386 of 2011

5.5.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Ms. Vandana, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.
None for respondent No.4.

It has been submitted on behalf of the appellants that a registered letter has been written but no response has been received.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list the matter after three weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

5th May, 2026
(Chander)